

Dear Friend of the Foundation,

Baptist Hospitals of Southeast Texas Foundation, a not-for-profit is excited to announce

La Soirée 2024

benefiting Cancer Programs at Baptist Hospitals of Southeast Texas. The fundraising event will be held on Saturday, January 27, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Beaumont Civic Center. 800+ guests are expected to participate in the area's premier black-tie gala and one of a kind entertainment.

The night's festivities will begin with a silent auction and a possible live auction. Your donation will help us raise funds for the Baptist Hospitals Cancer Program. Proceeds from past La Soirées have helped us expand the Dauphin Center, update the Julie & Ben Rogers Cancer Institute with a makeover and new equipment and purchase new equipment for the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit.

Our Auction is a major portion of our Soiree fundraising. We are asking donors for items or experiences. With your generous support, we truly believe that we will meet or exceed our Auction goal!

Thank you for your consideration of our request. By agreeing to be a part of this event, you will help ensure that Southeast Texans continue to receive the most advanced health care available. Please fill in the attached form with donation specifics. You will receive a letter acknowledging your donation for tax purposes. Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions at (409) 212-6110. You can also learn more about the event on our website: www.bhsetfoundation.org

We look forward to hearing from you soon!

In support of Sacred Work,

Kim Moncla, CFRE Executive Director 409-212-6110 Kimberly,moncla@bhset.net



2024 La Soirée Auction Commitment Form

Donor Name	Date	
Contact Person	Title	
Address		
	State ZIP	
Phone	Email	
Description of items	t like my name/company name to appear in event materials	_
Restrictions:		_
		_
	ate items should be picked up	<u> </u>
	Picked up by	
(use of company colors commitment form to Ba January 10, 2024, to the	rledge your gift at the event, on our website and social mer and logos may not be guaranteed), please submit ptist Hospitals of Southeast Texas Foundation by Wednesda following email address: tonyadallison@gmail.com or fax to her questions contact kimberly.moncla@bhset.net	ıy,
DONOR SIGNATURE	DATE	
COMMITTEE MEMBER	CELL PHONE	

THANK YOU SO MUCH FOR YOUR SUPPORT!